South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 10, 2024, 10:02:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2725 (Rat #0709, Act #0611 of 1988) General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, R.B. Brown and D.L. Ogburn

A Bill to amend Section 40-21-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to engineers and land surveyors, so as to
define resident registered engineer, resident registered land surveyor, branch office, and registered; and to amend the 1976
Code by adding Section 40-21-405 so as to permit a registered engineer and registered land surveyor to maintain a principal
place of business and branch offices and to provide requirements for these places of business.

03/24/87
03/24/87
05/28/87

06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
06/04/87
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/25/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/21/88

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1396

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1396
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3304

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 3, 1987 HJ-343

Amended HJ-3566

Read second time HJ-3566

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3697

Introduced and read first time SJ-2817

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2817

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 709

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 611

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



