South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 10:02:02 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2725 (Rat #0709, Act #0611 of 1988) General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, R.B. Brown and D.L. Ogburn

A Bill to amend Section 40-21-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to engineers and land surveyors, so as to define resident registered engineer, resident registered land surveyor, branch office, and registered; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 40-21-405 so as to permit a registered engineer and registered land surveyor to maintain a principal place of business and branch offices and to provide requirements for these places of business.

03/24/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1396
03/24/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1396
05/28/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-3304
06/02/87	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, June 3, 1987 HJ-343
06/03/87	House	Amended HJ-3566
06/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-3566
06/04/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3697
06/04/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2817
06/04/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-2817
05/12/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12
05/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
05/25/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
05/31/88		Ratified R 709
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 611
06/21/88		Copies available